## BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH MONMOUTH COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2023-291**

## RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE BOROUGH ADMINISTRATOR AND/OR THE BOROUGH ATTORNEY TO PROVIDE THE BOROUGH COUNCIL WITH A REPORT OF ALL PENDING CLAIM(S) AND/OR LITIGATION(S) INVOLVING THE BOROUGH ON A MONTHLY BASIS

**Councilwoman DeNoble** offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey (the "Borough"), as a public entity and municipal corporation, receives claims and/or becomes involved in litigation in the ordinary course of its operations; and

**WHEREAS,** given the costs of remedying any legal situation, taxpayers are at risk and compressing the timeframes of any legal response will save taxpayer funds; and

**WHEREAS,** it appears to be in the best interests of the taxpayers of the Borough that this action be taken to avoid this and any other future legal risk to our municipality;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

- (1) That the Borough Council directs the Borough Administrator and/or the Borough Attorney to provide the Borough Council with a monthly report regarding claim(s) made against the Borough and litigation(s) involving the Borough; and
- (2) That a certified copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Borough Administrator and Borough Attorney.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	<b>ABSENT</b>
Ms. DeNoble	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Ms. Mahoney	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Fox		X		

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the December 6, 2023 meeting.

Erica Kostyz
Erica Kostyz
Municipal Clerk